

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14366/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2010 in
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

RFA No. 194/1998

SUMITRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAKUNTALA DEVI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place
addl. documents on record,PERMISSION TO BRING ADDL. FACTS and prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.
 Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Karan Dewan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Nar Hari Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the facts and circumstances, we consider this a
fit case for reference to mediation.

We, accordingly, refer the matter for mediation to
the Supreme Court Mediation Centre, with a view to
explore the possibility of an amicable settlement between
the parties.

.....2.

-2 -

ITEM NO.61 COURT NO.3 DATED 31/1/2011 ..contd.

The parties are directed to appear before the
Coordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre at 110,
Lawyers' Chambers (R.K. Jain Block), Supreme Court
Compound, Tilak Marg, New Delhi-110001 on 22nd February,
2011 at 3 P.M. without further notice.

List the matter with the report of Coordinator,
Supreme Court Mediation Centre after six weeks.

Court Master

Court Master