

ö
ITEM NO.7A

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO. 8 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2771 OF 2011

SUMITRA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHAKUNTALA DEVI
(For stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/04/2013 This I.A. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Appellant(s) Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.

Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Archana P. Dave, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Nar Hari Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since leave has been granted against the impugned judgment and decree of the High Court for recovery of possession, we direct that status quo be maintained with regard to the parties in relation to the Suit property and that the respondent not press for execution of the decree for the time being.

The I.A. is disposed of accordingly.

The Civil Appeal, however, will be expedited for hearing.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|