

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA NO. 9-10 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2771 OF 2011

SUMITRA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHAKUNTALA DEVI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln.,
substitution and office report)

Date: 01/05/2014 These Applns. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ankita Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Application for substitution qua the sole
respondent is allowed.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER