

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 11/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 2771/2011

SUMITRA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHAKUNTALA DEVI

Respondent(s)

(for deletion of the name of petitioner)

Date : 27/03/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

An application has been filed seeking deletion of name of appellant No.1 from the array of parties on the ground that he expired on 2nd August, 2014. The application is allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Pardeep Kumar)
A.R.-cum-P.S.