

ITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 2771/2011

ANIL KUMAR (D) THR. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHAKUNTALA DEVI (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-04-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Apoorv Khatar, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Process the letter filed by the respondent as per law.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar