

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2771/2011

ANIL KUMAR (D) THR. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHAKUNTALA DEVI (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-08-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Apoorv Khator, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that in compliance of order passed by the Registrar Court clarification letter has been filed in the Registry intimating that after her marriage name has been changed from "Savita Gupta to Savita Goel". Henceforth, her name may be substituted "Savita Goel" in the proceedings.

Order accordingly.

Office to proceed further.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER