

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2771/2011

ANIL KUMAR (D) THR. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHAKUNTALA DEVI (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-09-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vedant Bharadwaj, Adv.
for Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Pachnanda, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Namrata Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Mr. Bhaskar Nayak, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A short adjournment has been sought for by the learned counsel
for the appellants.

List on 28.09.2021.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER